You lose 10% of tool life for every .0001" of T.I.R.
Always torque your retention knobs and collets to
proper torque for best performance and tool life.
We don't sell tools.
We sell tool life.
I guarantee your satisfaction with every Techniks product. John A. Stagge
PRESIDENT
Pr

Part No. Description Nut Type
04018 TG 75 wrench Hook Type
03691 TG 100 wrench Hook Type
Note: Correct torque on the collet nut reduces collet wear and
improves safety by properly securing cutting tool in the holder.
Use the torque chart on page 109 for tightening collet nuts. Do not
overtighten nuts or you may damage the collet and/or toolholder.
DNA slotted wrench
ER hex wrench
ER slotted wrench
TG hook wrench
ER mini wrench
Use a tightening fixture to secure the tool holder. (pg. 168)
DNA Hand Wrenches
Part No. Description Nut Type
DNA11W DNA 11 wrench DNA-11
DNA16W DNA 16 wrench DNA-16
DNA20W DNA 20 wrench DNA-20
DNA32W DNA 32 wrench DNA-32
894-22 DNA mini nut wrench DNA-Mini
ER Hex Hand Wrenches
Part No. Description Nut Type
894-36 TE-Short wrench TE Short

04623 ER 20-M wrench ER Mini
04624 ER 25-M wrench ER Mini
Need it FAST? We off er Same Day Shipping until 5:00 pm E.S.T.
Adjustable Torque Wrench
Part No.  Range Length Weight Spigot
60 TH 5-45 ft/lbs 12" 1 lb. 16mm round
200 TH 30-150 ft/lbs 16.5" 1.75 lbs 16mm round
300 TH 45-228 ft/lbs 21.5" 2.5 lbs 16mm round
Adjustable Torque Wrenches and Collet Key Adapters
Fixed Head Square Drives
Part No. Description Drive
29828 3/8" square drive 3/8"
29827 1/2" square drive 1/2"
ER Slotted Collet Key Adapters
Part No. Size Type Torque
DNA16TWA DNA 16 slotted 50 ft/lbs
04580-16 ER 16  slotted slotted 50 ft/lbs
04580-20 ER 20 slotted slotted 75 ft/lbs
04603-25 ER 25 slotted slotted 95 ft/lbs
04604-32 ER 32 slotted slotted 125 ft/lbs
04605-40 ER 40 slotted slotted 140 ft/lbs
04604-32 TG 75 slotted 100 ft/lbs
Retention Knob Sockets – Square Drive
Part No. Size Flats Drive Torque
PSS-30BT BT 30 0.535" 3/8" 40 ft/lbs
PSS-30ISO ISO 30 0.535" 3/8" 40 ft/lbs
PSS-40 All 40 taper 0.750" 3/8" 85 ft/lbs
PSSC-50 CAT 50, BT 50 1.187" 1/2" 110 ft/lbs
*Recommended Torque is 80 – 90 % of value given.
Set adjustable dial
to specified torque
and tighten nut until

 E
qu
ip
m
en
t
168
NTS Fixtures For CAT, BT, HSK, and ISO Spindles
NTS Side Mount Fixtures
•  For CAT, BT, HSK, ISO spindles
•  Change knobs from bottom
• Bolts right to workbench
HSK 63 NTS Fixtures
Part No. Description
NTS-HSK63A HSK63A - no flats
NTS-HSK63F-36 HSK 63F - 36mm flats
NTS-HSK63F-38 HSK 63F - 38mm flats
NTS-HSK63F-41 HSK 63F - 41mm flats
NTS-HSK63F-46 HSK 63F - 46mm flats
A large set-screw engages  the drive
slot in BT and CAT holders.
40 Taper and BT 30 NTS Fixtures
Part No. Description
NTS-40 Taper Any CAT 40 or BT 40 taper
NTS-BT30-38 BT 30 taper - 38mm flats
NTS-BT30-41 BT 30 taper - 41mm flats
NTS-BT30-Slot BT 30  for drive slots
ISO NTS Fixtures
Part No. Description
NTS-ISO20-17 ISO 20 - 17mm flats
NTS-ISO20-22 ISO 20 - 22mm flats
NTS-ISO25-27 ISO 25 - 27mm flats
NTS-ISO30-36 ISO 30 - 36mm flats
NTS-ISO30-38 ISO 30 - 38mm flats
NTS-ISO30-47 ISO 30 - 47mm flats
See our product application videos at: www.techniksusa.com
A sliding collar engages
the wrench flats on HSK and
toolholders without drive slots.

Top or Side Mount Fixtures
Part No. Description
17883 BT 30, CAT 30
07884 BT 40, CAT 40
07885 BT 50, CAT 50
17893 HSK 63A, 63B, 63D
BT, CAT style
HSK style
TSHG Tightening Fixture
•  For CAT, BT, HSK, ISO spindles
•  Change knobs from bottom
• Use with a height gauge to
preset tools
TSHG Tightening Fixtures
Part No. Description
TSHG1-40-CT CAT 40 taper
TSHG1-40-BT BT 40 taper
TSHG1-30-41 BT 30 taper, 41mm flats
TSHG1-63F-36 HSK 63F, 36mm flats
TSHG1-63F-38 HSK 63F, 38mm flats
TSHG1-63F-46 HSK 63F, 46mm flats
TSHG1-30-36 ISO 30 taper, 36mm flats
TSHG1-30-38 ISO 30 taper, 38mm flats
TSHG1-30-47 ISO 30 taper, 47mm flats
Top or Side Mount Fixtures
•  For CAT, BT, HSK, spindles
•  Change knobs from bottom
• Bolts right to workbench